																_
COMMO	MW	EALT	H OF	***************************************],	·		201		-				
PENNSY							50	41	•	PUL	ICE	CRI	MINA	L C(DMPL	AINT
COUNTY	OF:	DEL	AWAR	<u>E</u>					ħ	COM	MUN	MEVI	TH OF	PEN	INSYLV	ANIA
Magistene)	Dietri	et Num	đer: 32-	1-33			3020						V 8.			
MDJ: Hon. (Address: 1	BITY	Karapi	Alicies Onne			ĺ	DEFE	NDA	NT:			(NIA NAC	and ADI	ስውድራ	٠.	•
			. PA 194	na-s			Ania			Came	:i		Caro		>) ;	hunta
Telaphone:	610	1 626.	rich len Romin	VOZ			FYII No	VIING		Middle	Name		Lost	Meme		
							Homples	5 5,				,				
1-Felony F							NCIC E	Kradi	lon Code Ty	pė			,			
2-Felony L					ny Pend				C-Misden		BTGUNG	اداگ وردا	OF		=	
1 1-Felony Si		vien Ri					fition Detárn	ń.	🔲 D-Mindat	N tokaer	l o Ent ra	diben		İ	Distance	i:
4-Felony No	Ext	an â or			dernagno Semezno			ı	📑 E-Misden	BARGE P	an bhi					
					- Autorio				F-Mrsdem	eanor Pe	ending (n Delem	1		
Docket Number				Filed		01	WLIVESCO	TI O IF N		MANUAL D	ON		Number			
GENDER	, —	-21		04/202			92732-1			21-4		ıtırinmî	MUITUDEF		lai teaupei 33y 📋	Bervices?
OZI Male	DOE		1/1990 4 Name	للب	POB , P	<u>A</u>					Addi	100	7			
☐ Female	AKA		M MEDITE					Mig	de Neme				Name		Co-Owten	Gen.
RACE	□v/	frida			Asan			A Acar				_				Ambiti,
FTHINICITY HAIR COLOR	1311	abavic			-	0	NEP-HOOM	A. ESSE	<u> </u>		Hole	S Arresto	14		Unbown	
I SULL COLON				RYGO		RED (R	complet)		DY (Sandy)	DINLU	(Sites)		Unimperi DALE			
				rk temp	00 / 5#Pm	ONG (Ó)minge)	₽w	Alþ (Prinde)	אונוג 🔲		and .	GRM			IO (Brown) IK (PM)
EYE COLOR				LK (BMC)	DE 1 ONDW		(مارة)							, ,		- ALRED
•				Z (Hara			LU (ULai) AR (Maisan)		E PRO (No.	mà		GRN (GI		-	CHY (GA	מנו
DNA	7*		NO		IA Locat		(444-1241)		D PHK (PINK)			بجن لبجر	ilpolored)		D ACKY (Unit	
FBI Number		BOOLD						MNU	Number	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	_					in (ibe.)
Defendant Frage Fingerprint Class	in M	od	YES		2	,					J				280	
	dicat	JERI:													B	OO THEN
Plate #		State	Hazn		Regist	ration	ENDANTVE		E INFORMAT	PION			~			100
VIN] []		Sticker (MMYY	<u>n</u> /	_ `	ind.		School Veh.	a) . 🗖	Oth N	CIC YE	h. Code	Reg.
			i	Year	Mark	_		142	odej.			yle .	ــــــ	Col	ar a	- is Del.
Office of the at	lorne	y for a	10 Com	monw	enith s	7 And	Washed P									
The situres from	- 5						MONAC [) DÆ	abblohed F	MCQUS:	c					
The miliomey for the Paint of Filing. San Paint	Crim.	пиония Р. 607).	allo may	Menine	that the	comple	int, encat w	drrani	affidevit, or i	oth be s	oprove	t by the	Allomevi	for the d	CATTONIA (III)	
												, , -,-		-U 210 1	non-intribet	with bilos
umo of the storing	(T ibq	Coorna	weshiji		 ,	(1200			·					,	,	
		·				(cally)	ama ol as b	woulea	for the Comm	physical Ry				Delai		-
Lyke McCann (Name of the Aff								#13								
•	-							(P	SPAROETO	-Assign	ed Affe	nt ID N	tohar A.S	Min d	,	
Upper Oarby P	olice	Depart	ment						233700	_				sinfic e	•	1
do hereby sta	le: (c	heck s		inted en iede be	ed Politica	ol <u>Sub-1</u>	(noisivi		olico Agency	ORI Nur	nbur)			· .		— I
☑ I accuse t	he at	ove n	amed d	la fand	ant un.	.					•					
☐ I accuse (he de	fenda	nt whos	se non	encwai	Provi	or no eq	igles:	8 set forth	ābave						
□ l accuse t	e de	fenda	nt whos	e nan	e and	noou!	RE desends	Plion	Of midles							
I accuse the theoretical accuse the second of the second o	erion	ated s	ndol B	Doc	or Jang	Doe	aem a ik	MIGH	ALLICKNIO	us grg	unkno	wi to	me and	whon	1 I have	_
	₽ ~.~	house	MAAR C	rane C	∕≎mme:	Rwnai	th of Dans	acal.		1111			Darby T			1
Life Center	<u> </u>	PIRLU L	ciawarz	Coun	ty, 5310	Merk	et, Upper i	Darby	. PA 19082	MAISING	C300)	(Pinc	P0 653	Subsp	NEION -	
N neighbor		Coun	ly (_	23	L_ 4				42021 13.0	3 km				-		
			<u>(C</u>	onuth ¢	ade)			nee D		- 11(2)	·					

Pg. 9 2 19

Page 1 nf 4

TIANT TTAGENG SALE SHOW THE DRICKT INDIRE

Exhibit No. 1

MISCAL DE 1

ocket Nu	mber:	Date I			can Number		Cor	nplaintincldent	NUMBER		
	***************************************	11/04/	2021	R192732-1			21-43385				
ofendant	Name	Anis			Middle: Carrel		Lest: Carrol	l			
rogrzare. forsh a Arfo 164, withou 167y vicini	YVARI DE of Simmery of more, by n ad.	ere is more t of the facin au ot auflisient b	hàn chè d Essent la ac la summan	k cest' kon i Mai fri da Mense' ei	pch offerne shi bindum of the nam Trust site the spec	Ouid be numbe in of the offeriet ific section(s) and	red chron	te allegedly viol plogically, A station to the st (b) of the abstrate			
choate Negae	Alterna 18 901		18 9		18 60		Mumi	per of Yichmus Age	60 ar Older		
1		3127	A	of the	18	1	MZ	3805	240		
Pennido (If applic	T Data	Assident Number	Subsection	1	PA Statute (T)	Counts Counts	Grade	MCIC Offense C Swiely Zone	ode UCR/NIBRS C		
		nclude the n	ame of st	latule or o	edinance).						
oate	Attempt		5 Solici		∐ Consp reson	iracy	Numbe	er of Victims Age	\$0 ar Dider		
2		901		of the	18	1 1	MEL	3605	240		
Ofense	:V E	iocilo:	Bubaschon				MEZ	1	4		
					PA Slatuta (Tim	Counte	Grade	MCIC Offense Co	de UCRINIERS Co		
If applica	Oata (bie)	Accident Number				Counte		Suldly Zoho	UCRINIERS Co		
if applica ide Desc	Oata pbie) oription (in	Accident	me of sta	atute or or							
If application Description of the se	Oata pbie) oription (in	Accident Number clude the na	me of sta	atuté or ordinate		□ inlentiale			□ Work Zone		
of the so	Data plde) oription (in ccused as	Accident Number clude the na	ime of ats	atuté or ordinate	dinance)	□ inlentiale		Safety Zoho	□ Work Zone		
iste Describe Describ	Data phie) Dription (in coused as 16 901 A 27 50 Data Data	Accident Number Clude the na socialed will	ime of ats Un this Off	atuté or or fense:	dinance)	irvienstake	Number S Crose	of Victims Age 8	0 or Older U4U		
oate Capplicate Oata plde) Dription (in ccused as 18 801 A 18 801 A 27 B 24 B	Accident Number Clude the national Socialed William Socialed William Accident Number	Ch this Off	atute or or rense: atlon	Conspi 18 903	irvierstake	Number S Crose	Safety Zoho oil Victima Age 6	U4U			
oate Capplicate Data plde) Dription (in ccused as 18 801 A 27 B Data bis) inclin (inc	Accident Number clude the national will be accided will be acc	In this Off Salicit: 18 \$02 A1 Subsection	atute or ordinate	Conspi 18 903	irvienstake	Number S Crose	of Victims Age 8	0 or Older U4U			
oate Capplicate Data plde) Dription (in ccused as 18 801 A 27 B Data bis) inclin (inc	Accident Number Clude the national Socialed William Socialed William Accident Number	In this Off Salicit: 18 \$02 A1 Subsection	atute or ordinate	Conspi 18 903	irvienstake	Number S Crose	of Victims Age 8	0 or Older U4U			
of the since of th	Data plde) Dription (in ccused as 18 801 A 27 B Data bis) inclin (inc	Accident Number clude the national will be accided will be acc	In this Off Salicit: 18 \$02 A1 Subsection	atute or ordinate	Conspi 18 903	irvienstake	Number S Crose	of Victims Age 8	0 or Older U4U		
oate Capplicate Data plde) Dription (in ccused as 18 801 A 27 B Data bis) inclin (inc	Accident Number clude the national will be accided will be acc	In this Off Salicit: 18 \$02 A1 Subsection	atute or ordinate	Conspi 18 903	irvienstake	Number S Crose	of Victims Age 8	0 or Older U4U			

TIVE TO COLUMN TEN TO THE PART --- OR CELL INCh.

27004/08°

Docket Number: Date Fl. 11/04/2				77WLiveSca 192732-1	n Number	Mar P	Com	POLICE CRIMINAL COMP CompainUnoblent Number 21-43385			
efendant Nam	P	Artis			Middle, Carnel		Lest Carrol				
tonh a brief aun ated, writebut mai pedly violated	Aure of I	he faces and	Melectés es	ing the defend £656, you must	Ant of the active It clie the epocific	of the official and a	Chiconà Anaged. Angustan	E Blisgedly violate logically. ekstlon to the status of Victims Age 60	oloj arabanji oloj arabanji		
4					18 103			or avenue whe on	DI OIDEI		
a? Offenses	55		A4	of the	18	1	S	5311	240		
PennDOI Dat	- Sa	Atcident	600section		PA SUMME (TILE)	Counts	Grade	NCIC Offenne Code	UCPAHERS CO		
fil applicable	. 1	Number	<u> </u>			🔲 interstace	1 0	Safety Zonu	☐ Wark Zone		
aluta Descript	:					•	·	· ·			
s of the accur	• • •										
s of the acula	• • •	•					•				
s of the accu	· · · · .						•				
s of the accur	· ·						•				
s of the accur							•				
s of the accur							· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				

OPC 41ZA - Rev. 7/18

2005/007

Docket Number:	Data Filed: 11/04/2021	OTN/LiveScan Number R192732-1	Complaintingident Number 21-43385
Defendant Name	First: Artis	Missel Camel	Last; Cerrol
2. I ask that a warrar made.	nt of arrest or a b	authmons be issued and that the	defendant be required to answer the charges I have
3 I varify that the fac This verification is unsworn falsification	THE PERSON AND PARTY OF THE PERSON AND PERSO	wise deserrice of all and emile at	to the best of my knowledge or information and beli the Crimes Code (18 Pa.C.S. § 4904) relating to
4. This complaint con	siste of the prec	eding page(s) numbered 1 thro	ugh <u>.3 .</u>
5. I certify that this fill	na comples with	the proviouse of the Come Same	ands Public Access Policy of the Unified Judicial Sys ments differently than non-confidential information a
he anic communication		8	•
			nst the peace and dignity of the Commonwealth violation of the statutes cried.
	arrest can be is		nst the peace and dignity of the Commonwealth violation of the statutes cried. cause must be completed, swom to before the
Before a warrant of	arrest can be is		
Before a warrant of ssuing authority, an	arrest can be is	ssuad, an affidavit of probable	
Before a warrant of ssuing authority, an November 4	arrest can be is	2021	violation of the statutes cried. cause must be completed, aworn to before the
Before a warrant of seuing authority, an November 4 NO NOW, on this date	arrest can be le d alfached.)	2021	violation of the statutes cried. cause must be completed, aworn to before the (Signature of Affairi) the complaint has been properly completed and verified.
Before a warrant of seuing authority, an November 4 NO NOW, on this date	arrest can be le d alfached.)	2021 (Date)	violation of the statutes cried. cause must be completed, aworn to before the (Signature of Affairi) the complaint has been properly completed and verified.
Before a warrant of seving authority, an November 4. NO NOW, on this date a unidavit of probable co	arrest can be is d alfached.) Buse must by sem	2021 (Date)	violation of the statutes cried. cause must be completed, aworn to before the (Signature of Affairi) the complaint has been properly completed and verified.
Before a warrant of secing authority, an November 4. NO NOW, on this date in allidavil of probable co	arrest can be is d alfached.) Buse must by sem	2021 (Date)	violation of the statutes cried. cause must be completed, aworn to before the (Signature of Affairi) the complaint has been properly completed and verified.
Before a warrant of seuing authority, an November 4	arrest can be is d alfached.) Buse must by sem	2021 (Date) Corrify that the place of probable of pr	Violation of the statutes cried. Cause must be completed, aworn to before the statute of Affair) (Signature of Affair) Its complaint has been properly completed and verified.
Before a warrant of seving authority, an November 4. NO NOW, on this date a unidavit of probable co	arrest can be is d alfached.) Buse must by sem	2021 (Date) Corrify that the place of probable of pr	Violation of the statutes cried. Cause must be completed, aworn to before the statute of Affair) (Signature of Affair) Its complaint has been properly completed and verified.

4

Exhibit No.1

6006/007

Feiner The Parel two Ama Anacett Indee

				POLICE	CRIMINAL COMPLAINT
Docket Number:	Date Filed;	_	TN/LiveScan Number		Complaint/Incident Number
	11/04/2021	R192732-1			21-43385
Defendant Name:	First:		Midale:	Loci	
receindly Must.	Artis		Carnel	Cantol	

AFFIDAVIT of PROBABLE CAUSE

On November 4, 2021 of approximately 13:03 hours Upper Darby Police were dispatched to the Life Center of Eastern Delaware County, 53:01 Market Street Upper Darby, PA 19082 for an indecement that had just occurred. I, your afficin Officer Luke McCann #13 of the Upper Darby Police Department, responded. Upon arriver your affiant was directed to the victim, Teresa Unseld. Unseld Informed your affiant thet ahe was a volunteer at the Life Center and had been on location existing as a junch server. Uthat stated that she was working with a resident, Artis Carrell, and that it was her second time working with thin.

Unseld informed your affant that Canell asked her to go to the back of the kitchen to Theip" him with symmetring. Upon reaching the back of the kitchen. Artis unzipped his parts and then exposed his erect pents. Unseld stated that she immediately ran out of the kitchen and informed other Life Center volunteers and administration of what had happened. At that time Unseld called 911 to report the incident.

Unseld completed a voluntary written statement detailing the above. Your affaut made contract with Carroll, who was esked what had occurred. Carroll Informed your affaut that he had been working with Unseld and that he had saked for help with his "botched circumcision". Carroll was placed into custody at that time and transported to Upper Darby Police Headquarters for processing and housing pending arraignment.

Based on the Information set forth above, which I believe to be true and correct, I ask that the obove named defendant (Artin Carnell Carnel) be made to appear before the issuing authority to answer to the charges as set forth above in the attached criminal complaint.

, LUKE MCCANN, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO THE LAW, DEPOSE AND SAY THAT THE FACTS SET FORTH IN THE FOREGOING AFFIDAVIT ARE TRUE AND CORRECT TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE, NEORMATION AND BELIEF.

CERTIFY THAT THIS FILING COMPLIES WITH THE PROVISIONS OF THE CASE RECORDS PUBLIC ACCESS FOLICY OF THE UNIFIED JUDICIAL SYSTEM OF PENNSYLVANIA THAT REQUIRE FILING CONFIDENTIAL NFORMATION AND DOCUMENTS DIFFERENTLY THAN NON-CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION AND DOCUMENTS.

IDPC 411C - Rev. 07/18

Page 1 of 1

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania **Court of Common Pleas** County of Delaware 32nd Judicial District



Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

Artis Carnel Carrol Jr.

Docket No: CP-23-CR-0004909-2021

The Attorney for the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania by this information charges that in the County of Delaware, Pennsylvania, Artis Camel Carrol Jr.:

COUNT 1:

Indecent Exposure - (M2)

On or about: 11/04/2021

18 § 3127 §§ A

Exposed his or her genitals in a public place or other place where there were present other persons under circumstances in which he or she knew or should have known that this conduct was likely to offend, affront, or alarm

COUNT 2:

Open Lewdness - (M3)

On or about: 11/04/2021

18 § 5901

Did a lewd act which he or she knew was likely to be observed by others who would be affronted or alarmed

COUNT 3:

Harassment - Course of Conduct W/No Legitimate Purpose - (S)

On or about: 11/04/2021

18 § 2709 §§ A3

With intent to harass, annoy, or alarm another person, engaged in a course of conduct; or repeatedly committed acts, which served

no legitimate purpose

COUNT 4:

Disorder Conduct Hazardous/Physi Off - (S)

On or about: 11/04/2021

18 § 5503 §§ A4

With intent to cause public inconvenience, annoyance, or alarm, or recklessly creating a risk thereof, created a hazardous or physically offensive condition by an act which served no legitimate purpose of the actor, and the intent of the actor was to cause substantial harm or serious inconvenience, or the actor persisted in disorderly conduct after reasonable warning or request to desist

CPCMS 9001

Printed: 12/02/2021 2:52:21PM

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania Court of Common Pleas County of Delaware 32nd Judicial District



Exhibit /

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania Artis Carnel Carrol Jr.

Docket No: CP-23-CR-0004909-2021

Citation of Statute and Section:

1 18 § 3127 §§ A (M2)

2 18 § 5901 (M3)

3 18 § 2709 §§ A3 (S)

4 18 § 5503 §§ A4 (S)

All of which is against the Act of Assembly and the peace and dignity of the Commonwealth.

I certify that this filing complies with the provisions of the Public Access Policy of the Unified Judicial System of Pennsylvania: Case Records of the Appellate and Trial Courts that require filing confidential information and documents differently than non-confidential information and documents.

Delaware County District Attorney

July Hilleton

Jack Stollsteimer

NO: 4909-21

(ON THIS CASE ONLY)

	IN HE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
BAI	COUNTY OF BELAWARE, PENNSYLVANIA
CANADE ALTH OF PEN	NSYLVANIA
Artis Cam	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
TRIAL JUDGE	Mallon
COMMITTED TO JAIL	/ (U/(U)
PAPOLED	

TRIAL JUDGE MG/Cm	·		
1 (0)(0)			
COMMITTED TO JAIL		~`	
PAROLED	DEI	2022 FEB	
PAY COSTS	OFF	- 83.	7
TENT TO APPEAR	ASSESSED OF THE SECOND OF THE	ယ်	
DISCHARGED		PH မ	
NOLLE PROSEQUI		 ပာ မ	
OTHER REMARKS Baiste \$15K 10%			
Ventique accress Prior to release		•	
Esychologica levaluation to be cone prostore	lease		
Cemply with recommencatures of everlughen			_
()			

This 3rd
Day of February 2022

BY THE COURT:

Mallon

Pg. 16 of 19

Kevin Horan, Esq. Attorney ID No. 318756 Office of the Public Defender 220 N. Jackson Street Media, PA 19063 (610) 517-5844

Attorney for Petitioner

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, DELAWARE COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA CRIMINAL ACTION LAW

COMMONWEALTH

CP-23-CR-0004909-2021

VS.

ARTIS CARROLL

ORDER

AND NOW, this 3rd day of June 2022, after a hearing on Defendant's PETITION FOR HABEAS CORPUS, it is hereby ORDERED that Defendant's bail shall be set at \$10,000.00 UNSECURED. Defendant shall NOT be released from GWH Prison until the following conditions are met:

- Address verification.
- 2. Defendant shall participate in and complete a Psychological or Psychiatric Evaluation for competency and diagnosis and treatment. In the event that Defendant refuses to leave the cellblock, it is further ORDERED that all reasonable additional steps be taken to complete the evaluation.
- 3. Defendant must sign Notice for his next court date, which is July 18, 2022.

BY THE COURT:

MARY ALICE BRENNAN, J

Pg. 17 of 19

SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES
No. 22 - 5502
In re: Artis Carroll
ORDER
AND NOW, on this day of
1. Probable jurisdiction of this Court is noted.
2. The Application for Bail is GRANTED. The Respondent LAURA WILLIAMS, the GWHCF Warden, is to immediately release prisoner Artis Carroll, Inmote No. 22000450 on personal recognizance bail for case Commonwealth v. Carrollll, Case No. CP-23-CB-0004909-2021. The Clerk of this Court is to fax and mail a copy of this order to the Warden of George W. Hill Correctional Facility at 500 Cheyney Boad, P.O. Box 23, Thornton, PA 19373.
BIS of 19 JUSTICE

I, Artis Carroll a true and correct copy of the foregoing pleading en was deposited in the United States mail, postage pursuant to Fed. B. Civ. Pand St	of SERVICE _, hereby certify that on today Sept. 23, 2026 ntitled: Application for Bail prepaid, delivery to the following individuals preme. Court Pule 29:
Mr. Laura Williams Office of the Warden George W. Hill Corr. Facility 500 Cheyney Boad, P.O. Bar 23 Thornton, PA 19373	Mr. Josh Shapiro, Esq.
Mr. Jack Stollsteinner Eq. Delaware Conty, Dist. Atty. Office 201 West Front Street Media, PA 19063	Mr. Christopher Welsh, Esq. Chief Public Defender Office 220 North Jackson Street Media, PA 19063
Date: September 23, 2012	RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED BY:
Date. Deptovited &, avair	(Signature) Artis Carroll Inmate No. 22000450 George W. Hill Correctional Facility 500 Cheyney Boad, P.O. Box 23

Pg. 19 of 19 END OF DOC